RATES

Effective January 1, 2026

Residential Service Rate (RS)
Monthly Customer charge
All Energy (kWh)

Supplemental Residential Service Rate (SRS)
Monthly Customer charge

All Energy (kWh)

General Power — (Non-Residential Usage)
GSA 1 (less than 50 kW)
Monthly Customer charge
Energy Charge 0 to 15,000 kWh
GSA 2 (51 -1000 kW)
Monthly Customer charge

Energy Charge 1° 15,000 kWh
Additional kWh

Demand charge 51 to 1000 kW
OUTDOOR LIGHTING (monthly charges)

60 Watt LED

100 Watt High Pressure Sodium

175 Watt Mercury Vapor
Extra pole:

$19.06

$0.11261

$20.60

$0.12723

$24.00

$0.12723

$60.00

$0.12675
$0.07428

$16.35

$ 9.67
$ 8.96
$9.39
$ 3.00



