

# **RATES**

Effective January 1, 2026

## **Residential Service Rate (RS)**

Monthly Customer charge	\$ 19.06
All Energy (kWh)	\$ 0.11261

## **Supplemental Residential Service Rate (SRS)**

Monthly Customer charge	\$ 20.60
All Energy (kWh)	\$ 0.12723

## **General Power – (Non-Residential Usage)**

### **GSA 1 (less than 50 kW)**

Monthly Customer charge	\$ 24.00
Energy Charge 0 to 15,000 kWh	\$ 0.12723

### **GSA 2 (51 – 1000 kW)**

Monthly Customer charge	\$ 60.00
Energy Charge 1 <sup>st</sup> 15,000 kWh	\$ 0.12675
Additional kWh	\$ 0.07428
Demand charge 51 to 1000 kW	\$ 16.35

## **OUTDOOR LIGHTING (monthly charges)**

60 Watt LED	\$ 9.67
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium	\$ 8.96
175 Watt Mercury Vapor	\$ 9.39
Extra pole:	\$ 3.00